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FACEBOOK, INC,,
Petitioner,

V.

NOAH DUGUID, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF HIMSELF
AND ALL OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED,
Respondent,
and
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent-Intervenor.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 11th day of September, 2020, send
out from Omaha, NE 9 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF OF “ON-DEMAND” TECHNOLOGY PLATFORMS
AS AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been
served by third-party commercial carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days. Packages were plainly addressed to the
following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:

ALBERT GIANG
Counsel of Record

MICHAEL D. ROTH

ANNE M. VOIGTS

AMANDA FARFEL

KING & SPALDING LLP

633 West Fifth Street,
Suite 1600

Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 218-4001

agiang@kslaw.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae

Lyft, Inc., Postmates Inc.,
and Eaze Technologies, Inc.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of September, 2020.
1 am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

Notary Public {/ Affiant

A GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska

RENEE J. GOSS
My Comm. Exp. September 5, 2023
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Paul D. Clement

Counsel of Record

Devin S. Anderson

Kasdin M. Mitchell

Lauren N. Beebe

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

1301 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 389-5000
paul.clement@kirkland.com
Counsel for Facebook, Inc.

Andrew B. Clubok
Roman Martinez

Susan E. Engel

Samir Deger-Sen
Gregory B. in den Berken
Latham & Watkins LLP
555 Eleventh Street, NW
Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20004
(202) 637-2200
andrew.clubok@lw.com
Counsel for Petitioner

Sergei Lemberg

Lemberg & Associates LLC
43 Danbury Road

Wilton, CT 06897

(203) 653-2250
slemberg@lemberglaw.com
Counsel for Noah Duguid

Jeffrey Wall

Acting Solicitor General of the United

States

Room 5616

Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217

SupremeCtBriefs@USDOdJ.gov

Counsel for United States

Service List

Shay Dvoretzky

Jones Day

51 Louisiana Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20001-2113

(202) 879-3474
sdvoretzky@jonesday.com

Counsel for Chamber of Commerce of
the United States of America and
Business Roundtable

Julian Richard Ellis Jr.

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP
410 17th Street, Suite 2200

Denver, CO 80202

(303) 223-1142

jellis@bhfs.com

Counsel for Credit Union National
Association, Inc.

Joseph Russell Palmore

Morrison & Foerster LLP

2000 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20006

(202) 887-6940

jpalmore@mofo.com

Counsel for Retail Litigation Center,
Inc.

Zachary Charles Schauf

Jenner & Block, LLP

1099 New York Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 637-6379

ZSchauf@jenner.com

Counsel for Midland Credit
Management, Inc. and Encore Capital
Group, Inc.



Steven Gregory White

Gray Reed & McGraw LLP

1601 Elm Street

Suite 4600

Dallas, TX 75201

(214) 954-4135
gwhite@grayreed.com

Counsel for ACA International, Inc.



